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Effect of indoor fire hydrant hose loading
method on rapid fire suppression
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Abstract This study analyzed the efficient hose loading method for indoor fire hydrants, and the experimental
results are as follows. An effective fire hose loading method is to be derived through an experiment comparing
the fire hose loading method of an indoor fire hydrant and the speed of fire suppression. When the fire hose
was loaded by folding, it took an average of 33 seconds to load the fire hose, and for the hangyeopsal, it took
an average of 69 seconds to load the fire hose, showing a significant difference. First, in the folding hose
deployment experiment, subjects A, C, D, and E showed similar values from 34 seconds to 37 seconds,
respectively. The reason seems to be the result of the fact that the fire hose was not twisted when unfolding,
and that it was possible to deploy the hose smoothly. Subject B showed the lowest deployment time at 25
seconds, which seems to be the result of B's experience in deploying the fire hose. Second, in the hose
unfolding experiment, subjects A, B, C, and E had a similar time period of 44 to 76 seconds, respectively.
However, the test subject D was significantly higher at 110 seconds. The reason is that the attempt to prevent
hose kinking when deploying the fire hose and the unstable psychological state through tension are judged to
increase the fire hose deployment time.
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Table 1. Characteristics of Subjects

Health
Condition

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

Blood
Pressure(120

mmHg/80mmHg)

120/70
120/80
115/80
120/80
120/80
119.00

SHAIRISHE
(Year)

None

None

None

None

None

None

Weight
(kg)

66.80

Height
(cm)

180
176
180
162
160

171.60

23

20
20
20
19

20.40

Sex

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Subject

Average
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Table 2. Environment of Experiment
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